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MARRIAGES REGISTERED IN JULY, AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER, 1931,

Names of persons married.

District, v

o
—

Pillinger, Nellle L,
— Walter R,
— William F,
Pillman, Kathleen E.

Gregory
Hodges
Pearson
Wadley

Pillsworth, Florence M.Tooke

— Frederick
Pilmoor, Willlam
Pilon, Edith I.N,
Pilot, Diana E,
Pilgbury, Ada

—- Herbert

— Jack

— LOuiSla EcAo
— Winifred
Pilsworth, Bertram G,
— Dorothy N,

— John

Pilz, Annie N,M,
Pimble, Albert C,
Pimblett, Doris A,
— Lawrance

— Margaret
Pimblott, Thomas J.
- Walter

Pimley, Catherine
Pimlott, Dorothy
— PFrieda

~— Hannah

— Kathleen M.
-~ Lavinia

— Marguerita
Pimm, Alice M,
— Ernest W,

— PFrances U,

— John

— 0Olive 6,7,

— Richard

— Stanley S,A,
— William

— William J,
Pinagli, Primo
Pinch, Arthur H.
—- Caroline E,A,
— Eulalia L,

~— Oladys E,
Pinchheck, Frank H,
— Gladys E,

— John VW,

~— Reginald G,
Pinchen, Cecil V,
— Dorothy M,

-— Edith

— Ethel M,

— Leslie V,N,
— Walter A,
Pincher, Fanny
— Nancy

Pinches, Arthur
— Arthur

— Dennin A,

— Eva

~~ Thomas T.
Pinchens, Florence M,
Pinchin, Cyril E.
— (ladys M,

— 0Olive R.

— QOliver J,
Pinching, Blanche
Pincknsy, Thomas
Pincott, George S,
Pindar, Edward B,
Pinder, Albert P,
— Alice

~ Annle

— Arthur

Morris
Plovman
Owen
Annison
Black
Dale
Billyard
Doxter
Aver
Kidman
Slatford
Viright
Simpaon
Brown
Humphreys
Merritt
Smith
Richley
Burnside
Thompson
Cooper
Griffiths
Millar
Nuttall
Whittle
Cooper
Smith
palmer
Stone
Huphes
Cherry
Richardson
Cruse
Jones
Keeler
Farina
Hugpeett
Day
Crout
Joy
Mather
Baston
Treadaway
Cantwell
Gardner
Crapp
Arnison
Hancock
Harris
Gates
Velnoweth
Coking
Lockley
Broomhead
Harrias
Tromans
Wiggin
Bloore
Vhyton
Goss
Harper
Meek
Hogben
Wright
Skinner
Asher
Monk
Baxter
Dawson
Pritohard

|

Keynsham
Bristol
Birmingham S,
Hammersmith
Leicester
Leicester
Helmsley
St,Albang
Paddington
Chester

York
Loughbro!
Bedford
Vliolverhampton
Cambridge
Thorne
Glanford B.
Billesdon
Cardiff
Birkenhead
Leeds South
Vigan

Barton I.
Manchester S.
Preston
Congleton
Stockport
Manchester S.
Stockport
Manchester S,
Liverpool
Swansea
Taunton
Bristol
Birminpgham N,
Rochford
stepney
Fulham
Birminghem N,
Stepney
Holborn

W, Ham
Batterson

St . Thomas
Falmouth
Rotherham
Beverley
Grimaby
Spilaby
Chippenham
N.Bierley
Hartlepool 1
Manchester S,
Devizes
Uxbridge
Stoke T.
Kenaington
Violverhampton
Croydon
Broml.ey
Dudley
Viorcester
Muneaton
Cheltenham
Fulham
Pewsey
Newent
Favergham
Stockton
Camborwell
Woolwich
Birmingham N,
Easington 1
Bourne
Manchester S,
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Page,

1383
116
132
710
725
M3

1096

2003
157

locl
115
427
763

1353

1300

2123

2048

93

1061

1255

1286

4

1567
842

1606
841

21
495
17
219
65

2370
616
631

1434

2143
468
919

1517
473

1474
945

1061
155
311

1673
283

1gal

1627
12
147
288
494
227
262
430
565

1383
898

2120

2235
335

1799

1246
930
369
832

3863
125

1864

2973

1488

lo24

1127
289

Names of persons married,
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Pinder, Arthur
— Boatrice
— (lara

— Elizaheth
— Ernest D,
— George A,
— George A.
— George R,
— Harry

— Lily

— Maud

— Morris
— Paul

— Rhoda

— Richard
_— Richﬂrd Jo
— Rupert

- Tom

— Vera

— William
— William YW,
— Wilmot
Pine, Ada I.,i.

- Arthur C,

— Edwin J.F,

— PFlorence A,

~— Harold ¢,

— Margaret l..

— Robert

Pineger, Villiam R,
Piner, Dorothy MW,E,
— George H.

— Laura E,
Pinfield, Annie

— EBlizaboth ¥,
Pinfold, Annie

— Edna M,

— William R,

Ping, William J,H.
Pingney, Joseph A,
Pingo, Gladys M,
Pingram, Lydia R,
Pinguey, Joseph A,
Pinhey, Louls A,G,
Pink, Beatrice M,
— Beryl Et

— Charles A,

~— Dorothy S,

-—~— Edward T,F.

— Flsie V.

— Ethel V.

—- Bvelyn G,

—~- Florence V,

— Pred A,

— George V,

— Harold R,

— Harold 8.

-~ Henry J.

~ James H,

— John

— Kenneth G,V,

— Lilian E,

— William C,

— William J,
Pinkerton, Albert
— Fredsrick C,
Pinkett, Maud
Pinkham, Hilda L,
Pinkman, Francis

-~ Mary A,

Pinkney, Catherine A,
- Elizsbeth

~— Ernest @,

A,D,

Harvey
Greenwood
Pomberton
Pettett
Morgan
Bailey
Sharpe
Chandler
Raynor
Saunders
Ylatson
Hopwood
Hemingway
Lightowlers
Hebster
Ambler
Lynn
Robingon
Savage
Hall
Grundy
Kay
Richmond
Jarvig
Jones
Miller
Taylor
Webber
Lester
Pickford
Mackain
Ylebb
Hicks
Holman
Bray
Stone
Sharrott
Smith
Smith
Frost
Pape
Higeins
Howard
Pape
Bassett
Smith
Davis
Hampton
Yaddington
Snowdon
Vhatmore
Garland
Grepory
Bowtell
clifford
Lowis
Stares
Meakin
Lane
Sealley
Alderton
Durrant
Grainger
McCarthy
White
Lowe
McGoe
Fletcher
Brixler
Cuteliffe
Curnan
Cunningham
Porcival
Plant
Baton

PIL-PTN
District,  Vol, Pags.
Doncaster 9 ¢ 1856
Todmorden 9a 6M
Sheffield 9 ¢ 1381
Gravesend 2 a 23713
Swansea 11 a 2260
St.Geo.H,8q, 1 a 1193
Baaford 7b 759
Southwark ld 258
Nottingham 7Tb 915
Bradford 9h 552
Darlington 10 a 36
Darlington 10 a 37
Dewsbury 9 b 1611
Huddersfield 9 a 935
Sheffield 9¢ 1271
Bradford 9b 292
W, Ham 4 a 64
York 94 59
Norwich 4v 3215
Chesterfisld 7 h 1920
Sheffield 9 ¢ 1408
Preston 8o 1674
Wetherby 9a 328
Vism 6 a 1863
Canterbury 2a 21M
Plymouth 5b 619
Nantwich 8a 96l
Plymonth 5b 645
Devizes 5a 250
Shoffield 9 ¢ 1469
Hastings 2) 43
Edmonton 3a 1884
Holborn 1h 1405
Croydon 2 a 1187
Manchester S, 8. d 497
Birmingham 8, 6 4 382
Atherstone 6d 1701
Stratford 64 2399
Meridsn 6 a 1664
Newport P, 3 a 3551
Wigton l1o0bv 1184
Birmingham 8, 6 d 353
W, Ham 4a 694
Wigton 10v 1184
Penzance S5e¢ 419
Bromley 2 a 1985
Guildford 2a M7
Tewkeabtury 6 a 1265
Alton 2¢ 544
Hendon 3 a 1228
Richmond 8, 2 a 1898
Edmontion 3 a 2408
Winchester 26 383
Islington 1b 399
Cardiff 11 a 1069
Farehan 2b 1615
Portsmouth 2b 1439
Wortley 9 ¢ 743
Pancrag lb 264
Fulham 1l a 1044
St.Geo,H,5q, 1 a 1264
Mut ford 4 a 3339
Willesden 3a 981
Edmonton 3a 2317
Portsmouth 2h 1389
Manchester S, 8 d 119
Shoreditech le¢ 132
Bury 8 ¢ 1406
Thanet 2 a 3465
Willesden 3 a 1097
W, Derby 8b 1313
W, Derby 8 b 1302
Lanchester 10 a 729
Eagington 10a 959
Loddon 4b 573




